







For additional information, or to volunteer, please contact the Canyon County
Extension Office (208-459-6003).

Canyon County 4-H Endowment **Board of Directors**

Raina Gabbard

Alise Erickson

Carol Grassl

Kathy Lauer

Katie Stimpson

Kelsey Mehaffey

Amber Cook

Carrie Clarich

The Board of Directors is responsible for setting the guidelines for the Endowment; no salaries are paid from the fund.

uidaho.edu/canyon





Canyon County

4-H Endowment

fund



in the **future** of Canyon County youth

Canyon County 4-H Endowment fund?

Would you like to

Our purpose is to invest contributions received from generous donors to provide a permanent monetary base to **ensure the future** of the 4-H program for Canyon County.

Our goal is to increase interest and awareness in 4-H by reaching out to more youth, providing support for participation, and **expanding member opportunities** at all levels.

Our program only uses earned interest on principal for program support, to ensure today's contributions are a gift that will keep on giving for generations of youth.











As the largest youth organization in the world, 4-H is assisting youth in acquiring knowledge, developing life skills, and forming attitudes that will enable them to become productive, contributing members of society.

Your









Contribute today!

The Canyon County Endowment accepts a variety of gift types, including cash, bequests, stock, life insurance, real estate and memorial gifts.

To make a contribution with cash or check, please fill out the form below.

| One-time donation | Annual pledge |
|-------------------|---------------|
| Oonation amount | |
| Name | |
| Address | |
| | |
| Phone — | |
| Email ———— | |
| | |

Please make checks payable to:

UI Foundation- Canyon County 4-H Endowment Memo Line: Designation code DE279

Mail your donation to:

Canyon County 4-H Endowment Canyon County Extension Office 501 Main St Caldwell, ID 83605

Thank you for your support of Canyon County 4-H. Your contribution will have a lasting impact on our local youth.

Please detach and send this form with your donation.